



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 143 of 2016**Sahet Ram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order on Board**

<b>23/06/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Kishore Narayan, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Dy. Advocate General for the respondent/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the appellant is not in contact with his Office. He would pray for issuance ofailable warrant against the appellant.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--