

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 143 of 2016**Sahet Ram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

07/10/2025	<p>Shri Pritam Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Kishore Narayan, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Isha Jajodia, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>On 15.09.2025, aailable warrant was issued against the appellant for his appearance before this Court. Pursuant to the said warrant, the appellant, namely Sahet Ram, appeared through Video Conferencing from DLSA Surguja and was duly identified by Constable No. 499, Mr. Kush Soni, Police Station Darima, District Surguja.</p>

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Kishore Narayan, Advocate, submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Kishore Narayan, who is presently out of station, and therefore prays for some time for the final arguments of the appeal.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final hearing on 03.11.2025.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge