

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 143 of 2016**Sahet Ram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

10/02/2026	<p>Mr. Kishore Naryan, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Surendra Dewangan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to press I.A. No. 02/2025, application for withdrawal of power/vakalatnama.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A. No. 02/2025 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the month of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
------------	--

Madhurima